AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

BPA NO

1 CONTRACT 1D CODE

PAGE

2 AMENDMENTMODIFICATION NO

3 EFFECTIVE DATE

4 REQUISITIONIPURCHASE REQ NQ.

S PROJECT NO (i applicable)

MOQS
sce block 16.C

CFO-13-025%

© ISSUED BY COLE 3100

CODE .3100

———————— e e

1'7. ADMNISTERED BY {1t vhes thon Nom 8)

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Comm:ission
Div. of Contracts

Attn:

Mail Stop: TWB-01-B10M

Washington, DC 20555

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Div. of Contracts
Mail Stop: TWB-01-BlOM

washington, DC 20555

8 NAME AND ADDRFSS OF CONTRACTOR  (No . steet county, State a P Code)

CCONCUR TECHNOLOGIFS, INC.

18406 NE UNION HILL RO

REDMOND WA 980523332

) |94 AMENDMENT OF SOLICTTATION NO
i 1
: |

! 198 DATED (SEE (TEM 11)

L
v 10A. MOOIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO
{GS~33F-YU026 NRC-HQ-13-T-09-0001

108 DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CO0E FaQILITY COOL

‘X 312-07-2012

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

:] The abpve numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in item 14.  The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers

[:psé;;;u.a. {Jis not extended

Ofters must acknowledge recelpt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By compileting items 8 and 15. and retuming

copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the

offer submitted; or (c} By separate latter or telegram which includes 8 reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC-
KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY
RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by vistue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made

by telegram or lefter, provided each telegram ov letter makes reference o the

tion and this Y. and is receivad prior to the opaning hour

and dale spedified.

12 ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA

(¥ requingd)
DUNS:067262263: NAICS:

BOR:7013- IN-51-G-156; JC:N13627
OBLIGATED AMOUNT: $200,000.00

ROC:252A7 ADPP: 31X0200

561500, ¥FAIMIS:rq 131548

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
iT_MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

00 A TH'S CHANGE OHOER 1S ISSUED PURSUANT TO:

(Spacfy audhardly)  THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO N ITEM 10A.

: B THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER |5 MOOIFIED TO RFFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES

. SET FORTH N ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43 103n}

($uch 33 changes in paylng office, SpPOPRFTon date. eic )

T THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 1S ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specy type of moxshcanon any suthority)
X

Mutual Agrcocement of Parties

E. IMPORTANY: Contractor |_|is not, Z is raquired to sign this docuament and retum !

coples to the issuing office.

14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTMOD/FICATION

(Organized by UCF section headngs, nalaing soiTtatioryeonbact subjedd metier whare feasidle )

The purpose of this modification is to 1. Exercise CLIN 00l1-Custom Repor: Uevelopment, 2, Add incremetal funding in
the amount of 5$200,000.00 thereby increasing the total obligated amount from $978,238.00 by §200,000.00 to $1,178,238.0)

Plcase see page
Task order ceiling:
Total bligated amount:

$1,188,558.00 (changed)
$1,178,238.00 (changed)

2. of this modification for the Price Schedute.

Perivd of performance: 06/10/2012 through 06/03/2015 (unchanged)

Al]l other terms and ~onditions remaim unchanged.

Except 83 Provided Nerem. al) TS and GINaitons of (e document rote rmncod In Jtem BA or 104, &8 herstofore Changad. remains unchanged and in ful force and offect

154 NAME AND.;TI.E QF SIGNER (Type or ppaty 16A NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OF FICER (Typ® os print)
e L )C) Witliam A Adam:-l.
. G A “Cy .%(—" S (/ Contracting Officer .
188 CONTRACYH o I - 15C OATE SGNEC 1868 Uh"El A_FSG‘AMERICA 4 ,' ;roc ?ue's.(;ueu
s e RATES — o il
% A —

NSN 754001-152-8070
PREVIOUS EDITION NOT USABLE

 TEMPLATE - ADMODY

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV 10-83)
Prescnbed by GSA - FAR (48 GFR) 53 249




NRC-HQ-13-T7-03-0001 MOD 005 PAGE 2.

The purpase of this modification is to exercise CLIN 0011-Custom Report Development
according to the pricing in table 1. and 2. below.

Concur will provide services for legacy NRC ETS1 travel documents as described in the Technical
Proposal. Services will be billed monthly in arrears, as delivered, and are payable net
30.

‘Table 1: Concur Pricing for NRC Initial Data Warehouse Design, Data Load Testing and Report Development

De PLIO (Qua P e otal P O ne o
0011 | Data Warehouse Design 445 ourly NTE Hourly
0011 | Test Data Load/Testing 100 Hourly NTE Hourly
0011 | Two Standard Reports 65130 Hourly NTE Hourly
0011 | Final Data Load/Testing 100 E Hourly NTE Hourly
CUIN 0011 Total ,

Concur will establish the data warchouse environment via an Open Market offering. The following
pricing describes the cost for setup of the initial data warehouse environment and maintenance of that
environment thereafter. Set up will be invoiced when the milestone “Concur will construct the data
warehouse and populate with test data” is complete; per the Technical Proposal, this milestone is
targeted for 06/30/2013. The first year of maintenance will be invoiced at this time, as well, and
annually thereafter. Note that the maintenance fee will be invoiced annually in advance to align
with the costs incurred by Concur.

Concur will construct the data warehouse and populate with test data

Table 2: Concur Pridng for NRC Data Warehouse Setup and Maintenance

Type

I . s . Unit of of
CUN Description Quantity Unit Price | Total Price jssue Unit
Price

Open One-time Storage 1 Each FFP

Market | Environment Setup

Open Annual Maintenance Each,
M‘;:k " Subscription for Storage 1 Annuaslly FFP
€ Environment in advance

PAGE 2.




